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Naissances vivantes 

Décès

Partenariats enregistrés

Partenariats dissous

Population résidante permanente 

Ménages privés

Immigrations Émigrations

Espérance de vie à la naissance

Espérance de vie à la naissance

Mariages

Divorces 

2019

3,8 mios
85,6 ans

81,9 ans

86 172

67 780

674

16 885

200

4 337 170 4 268 863

8 606 033

169 573 126 221

38 974


